
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000195-2023 

Contract

Socioeconomic Impact Assessment for the Value
Framework

National Nuclear Laboratory

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-000195

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-036245  

Published 4 January 2023, 4:04pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

National Nuclear Laboratory

Chadwick House

Birchwood

WA3 6AE

Contact

Emma Kirkpatrick

Email

Emma.Kirkpatrick@UKNNL.com

Telephone

+44 1925985288

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000195-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000195-2023
mailto:Emma.Kirkpatrick@UKNNL.com


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD61 - Warrington

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.NNL.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://sharedsystems.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/3510

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Economic and financial affairs

http://www.NNL.co.uk
https://sharedsystems.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/3510


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Socioeconomic Impact Assessment for the Value Framework

Reference number

NNLC-380

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79311410 - Economic impact assessment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NNL seeks to commission a single supplier to undertake a study which explores the
socioeconomic footprint of NNL's activities across the UK.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £110,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79311400 - Economic research services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 8

UKD61 - Warrington

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NNL seeks to commission a single supplier to undertake a study which explores the
socioeconomic footprint of NNL's activities across the UK.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Approach, Resourcing, Methodology and TImescales / Weighting:
20

Quality criterion - Name: The Key Deliverables, Outputs and Previous Examples / Weighting:
20

Quality criterion - Name: Previous Examples and Outcomes / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Data Requirements / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Boost Local Employment / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Capability and Skills Development / Weighting: 5

Price - Weighting: 25 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-023535

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Socioeconomic Impact Assessment for the Value Framework

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

/Notice/023535-2022


Page 6 to 8

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

1 Embankment Place

London

WC2N 6RH

Email

uk_tender_tracker@pwc.com

Telephone

+44 2890415101

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

National registration number

GB 243823957

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £110,000

mailto:uk_tender_tracker@pwc.com


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

London

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.justice.gov.uk

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

London

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.justice.gov.uk

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

http://www.justice.gov.uk
http://www.justice.gov.uk


Page 8 to 8

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:

Any appeals should be promptly brought to the attention of the contact specified in Section I
above, and will be dealt with in accordance with the requirements of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015. Any appeals must be brought within the timescales specified by the
applicable law, including without limitation, the Public Contracts Regulations 2015. In
accordance with the Public Contracts Regulations 2015, the Contracting Authority will also
incorporate a minimum 10 calendar day standstill period from the date information on award
of contract is communicated to tenderers.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-07T12:42:18+0100
	TCPDF




